Maine law.
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M, TRAFTON.—N. BA{R’I'I_,ET’I‘.—INSANE HOSPITAL INVESTIGATION. 281
Chapler 326, Cuar, 326.
Resolve in favor of Mark Trafton.

Resolved, That there be paid to Mark Trafton out of the Mk Tufion.
treasury twelve dollars, being expenses by him incurred in sick-
ness during the present session as member of this house.

[Approved August 29, 1850.]

Chapler 327.
Resolve in favor of Nehemiah Bartlett.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury to Nehe- Nelomi )
ehemiah Bart-

miah Bartlett, the sum of forty-seven dollars and thirty-three e

cents, it being the amount of his expenses incurred by reason

of sickness while in attendance as a member of the senate at

the present session of the legislature.

[Approved August 29, 1850.]

Chapier 338,

Resolve providing for the payment of witnesses in the Insane Hospital investi-
gation,

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury as follows, witmesses in

Insane Hospital
to investigation,

John C. Perley, one dollar and eighty cents.
Daniel Ramsdell, one dollar and eighty cents,
James P. Weeks, one dollar and sixteen cents.
James Libbey, junior, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Charity T'ibbets, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Mehitable T'ibbets, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Lewis Knox, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Melvina Tobey, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Janette Hussey, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Mary Jane Whitney, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Wilmot J. Hussey, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Benjamin G. Gay, three dollars and sixteen cents.
Ambrose Whituey, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Cyrus Gilman, one dollar and forty-eight cents.
BEster Gilpatrick, one dollar and sixteen cents.



282, ADDITIONAL ROLL OF ACCOUNTS.—LEONARD HAM.

Cmar. 329. g, McXenney, one dollar and sixteen cents.

Hannah Demings, two dollars and sixteen cents.
Robert A. Cony, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Charles Savage, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Ambrose Potter, one dollar and eighty cents.
Maria Johnson, one dollar and sixteen cents,
Catherine Scott, one dollar and sixteen cents.
James M. Bates, one dollar and sixteen cents.

John M. Pond, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Simon 8. Bartlett, two dollars and sixteen cents.
"Theodore C. Allen, one dollar and eight cents.
Henry M. Harlow, one dollar and sixteen cents.
Henry Sawyer, one dollar and eight cents.

Robert Jones, one dollar and sixteen cents.

John Ham, one dollar and sixteen cents.

Betsey Parsons, two dollars and sixty cents.
Jefferson Parsons, one dollar and sixteen cents; and
Orrin Rowe, seventeen dollars and forty-five cents.

[Approved August 29, 1850.]

Chapier E2D.
Resolve to amend additional roll of accounts numbered thirty-one.

Resolved, That the additional roll of accounts numbered

Additional roll of . o .

accounts. thirty-one be amended, by striking out against the town of
Trenton, Hancock county, twelve dollars, and iunserting two
dollars.

[Approved August 29, 1850.]

Chapier $30.

Resolve in favor of Leonard Ham.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of state the
sum of tent dollars to Leonard Ham a member of this house,
being for expenses by reason of injuries received while attend-
ing the remains of Daniel Ring late a member of this house.

[Approved August 29, 1850.]

Leonard Ham,



